

Bail Matters No. 413/2026
STATE Vs. JANUKA NEBHAR
FIR No. 246/2025
PS- (New Friends Colony)

16.02.2026

This application has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 16.02.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Submissions heard.

IO of this case be called along with the detailed report to the present bail application, for 25.02.2026.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.02.2026**