

Bail Matters 413/2026
STATE Vs. JANUKA NEBHAR
FIR No. 246/2025
PS- (New Friends Colony)
u/s 309/123/331(4)/61(2)/3(5) BNS

09.03.2026

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Januka Nebhar for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO/W SI Sonika is present.

Part arguments heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Addl. PP along with IO submitted that the chargesheet case has been filed in this case, but that has not yet been committed to the Court of Sessions.

At request, **chargesheet of the case be called for further arguments, for 14.03.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.03.2026**